P344: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 1 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018
Redlined BSCP31 text for P344
P344 proposes changes to sections1,2, 3.1 to 3.4, 4.1 to 4.5, 4.8 and 4.9 . We have redlined these
changes against Version 11.0
There is no impact on any other part of this document for this change.
P344: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 2 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018

TC/DSO TC/DSO
To External System
Site Boundary
TC/DSO
Generation/Demand
Trading Unit – Class 5
Substation Switchgear
TC/DSO
Contiguous Assets
Formatted: Space After:  12 pt, No
widow/orphan control, Tab stops: Not
at  2.5 cm
P344 IWG1: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 17 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018
[Correct Image inserted below]
4.3 BSCP31/4.3 Registration of Trading Unit Application Form
4
PAGE 1 OF 2
To: BSCCo/CRA Date Sent:     __________
From: Participant Details

P344 IWG1: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 19 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018
Evidence that Interconnector BM UnitPrimary BM Units are associated with the same
Interconnector where such Interconnector is located at one Site only and other BM
UnitPrimary BM Unit(s) connected by Dedicated Assets to one or more Boundary Points
of that Interconnector:
Evidence that Interconnector BM UnitPrimary BM Units are associated with the same
Interconnector where such Interconnector is located at one Site only and other BM
UnitPrimary BM Unit(s) connected by Contiguous Assets to one or more Boundary Points
of that Interconnector:
Class 6 only
Other evidence having regard to the criteria set out in BSC:
Please list:
Further evidence requested by  the Panel
Please List:
4.4 BSCP31/4.4 Registration of Trading Unit Class 4 Application Form
PAGE 1 OF 1
To: BSCCo/CRA Date Sent:     __________
From: Participant Details
Party ID:     ______________________________ Name of Sender:    _________________________

Confirmation that all the nominated BM UnitPrimary BM Units are Embedded Exempt
Export BM UnitPrimary BM Units located in the same GSP Group (please tick):
P344 IWG1: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 20 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018
Trading Unit Effective From Date
6
:________________
Attached Documents:
Full description of nominated BM UnitPrimary BM Unit(s):
(Complete Form BSCP31/4.5)
Confirmation from each Lead Party of their intention to be associated with a single
Trading Unit, noting that such confirmation is an explicit authorisation from each
Lead Party to remove the specified Exempt Export BM UnitPrimary BM Unit(s)
from their Sole or Base Trading Unit, as the case may be.
Any further information to support the Application:
4.5 BSCP31/4.5 Registration of Trading Unit Details Form
PAGE 1 OF 1
To: BSCCo  Date Sent:     __________
From: Participant Details
Party ID:     ______________________________ Name of Sender:    _________________________

BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details: BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
Effective from Date: Effective from Date:
Effective to Date: Effective to Date:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details: BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
Effective from Date: Effective from Date:
Effective to Date: Effective to Date:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details: BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
Effective from Date: Effective from Date:
Effective to Date: Effective to Date:
4.6 BSCP31/4.6 De-Register Trading Unit
7
PAGE 1 OF 1
For Class 4 Trading Units, Attachment BSCP31 / 4.6A must be completed for all Exempt
Export BM UnitPrimary BM Units in the Trading Unit, by each Lead Party specifying the

form.
Class 4 Trading Unit Name:
Trading Unit Effective to Date:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit Details:
BM UnitPrimary BM Unit ID
Lead Party
Allocate BM UnitPrimary BM Unit
to:
SOLE / BASE* Trading Unit     * delete as applicable
Lead Party Authorised Signature
Date
On behalf of:
P344 IWG1: BSCP31 draft redlining v.0.1
 Page 23 of 24 © ELEXON Limited 2018
Amend section 4.8 to 4.9 as follows:
4.8 BSCP31/4.8 Amendments to Sole and Base Trading Unit Allocation for
Embedded Exempt Export BM UnitPrimary BM Units
To:  BSCCo
CRA
Date Sent:
From: Participant Details
Party Id:  Name of Sender:
Contact e-mail address:
Our Ref:  Contact Tel. No.
Name of Authorised Signatory:
Authorised Signature:  Password:
Trading Unit Allocation : SOLE / BASE  (delete as applicable)
 Effective From Settlement Date:
 Effective To Settlement Date: *  * (optional)
From: BSCCo
 CRA
To: Lead Party
Date Sent:
Reason(s) for Rejection:
4.9 BSCP31/4.9 Notification of Trading Unit approval
PAGE 1 OF 1
This form is used to notify parties of a Panel decision to approve a Trading Unit application.
Panel approval is not required to establish or modify the membership of a Base Trading Unit.
This form shall therefore not be used to notify a Party of additions or changes to the